
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Southern California 300  298  298       896  +32 
5  2  2   UCLA 306  297  301       904  +40 
3  4  3   Stanford 303  309  294       906  +42 
2  3  4   San Diego State  302  308  303       913  +49 
7  5  5   Washington 308  306  300       914  +50 
4  6  6   Colorado 304  315  309       928  +64 

T9  7  7   Sacramento State  311  315  303       929  +65 
T9  8  8   Pepperdine 311  316  304       931  +67 
14  13  9   San Francisco 318  321  305       944  +80 
8  T9  10   Cal Poly  310  321  314       945  +81 

11  11  T11   Hawaii 314  319  313       946  +82 
6  12  T11   California 307  329  310       946  +82 

12  T9  13   San Jose State  315  316  323       954  +90 
13  14  14   Fresno State 317  325  317       959  +95 
15  15  15   New Mexico State 323  321  321       965  +101 
16  16  16   CSU - Northridge 324  329  323       976  +112 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Lilia Vu  UCLA  69   71  75       215  -1   
2 2   Albane Valenzuela  Stanford  72   73  72       217  +1   

T3 3   Jennifer Chang  Southern California  76   71  75       222  +6   
T3 T4   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  77   70  77       224  +8   
6 T4   Allisen Corpuz  Southern California  73   77  74       224  +8   

T10 6   Sarah Rhee  Washington  77   75  73       225  +9   
T7 T7   Gabriela Ruffels  Southern California  76   75  75       226  +10   
5 T7   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  76   73  77       226  +10   

T7 T9   Rino Sasaki  Washington  75   76  76       227  +11   
T24 T9   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  76   80  71       227  +11   
T20 T11   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  73   82  73       228  +12   
T10 T11   Hira Naveed  Pepperdine  74   78  76       228  +12   
T20 T11   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  78   77  73       228  +12   
T17 T11   Marthe Wold  California  76   77  75       228  +12   
T10 T11   Tatiana Wijaya *  Pepperdine  76   76  76       228  +12   
T30 T16   Mika Liu  Stanford  78   79  72       229  +13   
T20 T16   Alyaa Abdulghany  Southern California  80   75  74       229  +13   
T10 T18   Brittany Fan  Colorado  75   77  78       230  +14   
T30 T18   Ziyi (Emily) Wang  Stanford  79   78  73       230  +14   
T17 T18   Andrea Lee  Stanford  74   79  77       230  +14   
19 T21   Robyn Choi  Colorado  73   81  77       231  +15   

T39 T21   Julia Becker  Sacramento State  79   79  73       231  +15   
T30 T21   Astha Madan  Sacramento State  78   79  74       231  +15   
T10 T21   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  77   75  79       231  +15   
T24 T25   Marianne Li  California  77   79  76       232  +16   
T45 T25   Bethany Wu  UCLA  79   80  73       232  +16   
T39 T27   Katherine Zhu  Pepperdine  77   81  75       233  +17   
T24 T27   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  79   77  77       233  +17   
T30 T27   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  77   80  76       233  +17   
T7 T27   Corrine Viden  Sacramento State  76   75  82       233  +17   
T30 T27   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  73   84  76       233  +17   
T10 T27   Aiko Leong  Southern California  75   77  81       233  +17   
T45 T33   Hannah Haythorne  Pepperdine  82   77  75       234  +18   
T10 T33   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  73   79  82       234  +18   
T24 T33   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  78   78  78       234  +18   
T30 T36   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  79   78  78       235  +19   
T30 T36   Emily Laskin  San Francisco  77   80  78       235  +19   
T20 T36   Vanessa Ha  San Francisco  77   78  80       235  +19   
T45 T36   Erin Choi  UCLA  83   76  76       235  +19   
T39 T40   Momoka Kobori  Pepperdine  78   80  78       236  +20   
T24 T40   Franziska Friedrich  San Jose State  77   79  80       236  +20   
T52 T40   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  79   82  75       236  +20   
T30 T40   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  77   80  79       236  +20   
T39 T44   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  80   78  79       237  +21   

T52 T44   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  78   83  76       237  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T46   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  79   83  76       238  +22   
T50 T46   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  79   81  78       238  +22   
T60 T46   Kimberly Liu  San Francisco  86   77  75       238  +22   
T39 T46   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  77   81  80       238  +22   
T39 T50   Alisha Lau  Colorado  83   75  81       239  +23   
T52 T50   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  77   84  78       239  +23   
T30 T50   Cindy Oh *  California  78   79  82       239  +23   
T52 T53   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  79   82  79       240  +24   
T24 T53   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  77   79  84       240  +24   
T60 55   Shenna DeLeon  CSU - Northridge  82   81  78       241  +25   
T52 T56   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  83   78  81       242  +26   
T50 T56   Dominique Galloway  New Mexico State  78   82  82       242  +26   
T57 T56   Samantha Spencer  Fresno State  82   80  80       242  +26   
T60 T56   Sofia Lundell  California  76   87  79       242  +26   
T45 T60   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  82   77  84       243  +27   
T78 T60   Samantha Gong  San Francisco  82   86  75       243  +27   
T66 T60   Vera Markevich *  UCLA  85   79  79       243  +27   
T45 T60   Brooke Hamilton  CSU - Northridge  78   81  84       243  +27   
T75 T64   Kennedie Montoya  New Mexico State  82   85  77       244  +28   
T66 T64   Amina Wolf  California  78   86  80       244  +28   
T60 T64   Joo Seo  UCLA  81   82  81       244  +28   
T66 T67   Ysabel Tran  San Jose State  83   81  81       245  +29   
T60 T67   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  82   81  82       245  +29   
T66 T69   Emma Lower  Hawaii  81   83  82       246  +30   
T81 T69   Joan Soewondo  San Francisco  82   87  77       246  +30   
T72 T69   Kelsey Zeng *  Stanford  80   86  80       246  +30   
T60 T69   Alice Duan  CSU - Northridge  80   83  83       246  +30   
T72 73   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  78   88  81       247  +31   
T70 T74   Maria Prado  New Mexico State  83   82  83       248  +32   
T75 T74   Alison Muirhead  Fresno State  86   81  81       248  +32   
T78 T76   Patricia Wong  Pepperdine  82   86  81       249  +33   
T57 T76   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  79   83  87       249  +33   
T70 T78   Eun Won Park  Washington  85   80  85       250  +34   
T72 T78   Dominika Gradecka  Fresno State  80   86  84       250  +34   
T78 T78   Brianna Steger  CSU - Northridge  84   84  82       250  +34   
T75 T81   Kehler Koss  New Mexico State  88   79  86       253  +37   
83 T81   Ashley Phelps  CSU - Northridge  84   89  80       253  +37   

T81 83   Gillian Vance  Colorado  83   86  86       255  +39   
84 -    Maria Herraez Galvez  California  81  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Southern California 300 298 298 896

3 Jennifer Chang (1) 76 71 75 222

T4 Allisen Corpuz (2) 73 77 74 224

T7 Gabriela Ruffels (4) 76 75 75 226

T16 Alyaa Abdulghany (3) 80 75 74 229

T27 Aiko Leong (5) 75 77 81 233

2 UCLA 306 297 301 904

1 Lilia Vu (1) 69 71 75 215

T4 Mariel Galdiano (3) 77 70 77 224

T25 Bethany Wu (2) 79 80 73 232

T36 Erin Choi (4) 83 76 76 235

T64 Joo Seo (5) 81 82 81 244

3 Stanford 303 309 294 906

2 Albane Valenzuela (3) 72 73 72 217

T16 Mika Liu (2) 78 79 72 229

T18 Andrea Lee (1) 74 79 77 230

T18 Ziyi (Emily) Wang (5) 79 78 73 230

T67 Shannon Aubert (4) 82 81 82 245

4 San Diego State 302 308 303 913

T7 Sara Kjellker (1) 76 73 77 226

T9 Milagros Chaves (4) 76 80 71 227

T21 Gioia Carpinelli (2) 77 75 79 231

T27 Georgia Lacey (5) 73 84 76 233

T40 Haleigh Krause (3) 77 80 79 236

5 Washington 308 306 300 914

6 Sarah Rhee (1) 77 75 73 225

T9 Rino Sasaki (4) 75 76 76 227

T11 Karen Miyamoto (2) 78 77 73 228

T33 Julianne Alvarez (3) 78 78 78 234

T78 Eun Won Park (5) 85 80 85 250

6 Colorado 304 315 309 928

T11 Kirsty Hodgkins (2) 73 82 73 228

T18 Brittany Fan (3) 75 77 78 230

T21 Robyn Choi (1) 73 81 77 231

T50 Alisha Lau (5) 83 75 81 239

83 Gillian Vance (4) 83 86 86 255

7 Sacramento State 311 315 303 929

T21 Astha Madan (4) 78 79 74 231

T21 Julia Becker (5) 79 79 73 231

T27 Corrine Viden (3) 76 75 82 233

T40 Nishtha Madan (2) 79 82 75 236

73 Sofie Babic (1) 78 88 81 247
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Pepperdine 311 316 304 931

T11 Hira Naveed (1) 74 78 76 228

T27 Katherine Zhu (4) 77 81 75 233

T33 Hannah Haythorne (5) 82 77 75 234

T40 Momoka Kobori (3) 78 80 78 236

T76 Patricia Wong (2) 82 86 81 249

9 San Francisco 318 321 305 944

T36 Vanessa Ha (1) 77 78 80 235

T36 Emily Laskin (2) 77 80 78 235

T46 Kimberly Liu (3) 86 77 75 238

T60 Samantha Gong (4) 82 86 75 243

T69 Joan Soewondo (5) 82 87 77 246

10 Cal Poly 310 321 314 945

T27 Caroline Cantlay (5) 79 77 77 233

T33 Desiree Gillaspy (2) 73 79 82 234

T46 Sophie Bergland (1) 79 83 76 238

T53 Jamie Harada (3) 79 82 79 240

T76 Mallory Muehlbauer (4) 79 83 87 249

T11 Hawaii 314 319 313 946

T27 Megan Ratcliffe (4) 77 80 76 233

T36 Tyra Tonkham (5) 79 78 78 235

T50 Kaci Masuda (2) 77 84 78 239

T56 Sahara Washington (1) 83 78 81 242

T69 Emma Lower (3) 81 83 82 246

T11 California 307 329 310 946

T11 Marthe Wold (1) 76 77 75 228

T25 Marianne Li (2) 77 79 76 232

T56 Sofia Lundell (5) 76 87 79 242

T64 Amina Wolf (3) 78 86 80 244

84 Maria Herraez Galvez (4) 81 0 0 81

13 San Jose State 315 316 323 954

T40 Franziska Friedrich (3) 77 79 80 236

T46 Abegail Arevalo (2) 79 81 78 238

T53 Alexandra Cooper (5) 77 79 84 240

T60 Elizabeth Schultz (1) 82 77 84 243

T67 Ysabel Tran (4) 83 81 81 245

14 Fresno State 317 325 317 959

T44 Brigitte Thibault (2) 78 83 76 237

T46 Mimi Ho (1) 77 81 80 238

T56 Samantha Spencer (3) 82 80 80 242

T74 Alison Muirhead (4) 86 81 81 248

T78 Dominika Gradecka (5) 80 86 84 250

15 New Mexico State 323 321 321 965

T44 Suthavee Chanachai (1) 80 78 79 237

T56 Dominique Galloway (3) 78 82 82 242

T64 Kennedie Montoya (2) 82 85 77 244

T74 Maria Prado (4) 83 82 83 248

T81 Kehler Koss (5) 88 79 86 253

16 CSU - Northridge 324 329 323 976

55 Shenna DeLeon (3) 82 81 78 241

T60 Brooke Hamilton (2) 78 81 84 243

T69 Alice Duan (1) 80 83 83 246

T78 Brianna Steger (5) 84 84 82 250

T81 Ashley Phelps (4) 84 89 80 253
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Tatiana Wijaya (Pepperdine) 76 76 76 228

T50 Cindy Oh (California) 78 79 82 239

T60 Vera Markevich (UCLA) 85 79 79 243

T69 Kelsey Zeng (Stanford) 80 86 80 246
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Galdiano UCLA 2.92 -1 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 3.00 E 
J. Alvarez Wash 3.00 E 
L. Vu UCLA 3.00 E 
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 3.08 +1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
G. Ruffels USC 3.08 +1 
A. Leong USC 3.08 +1 
S. Gong USF 3.17 +2 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 3.17 +2 
H. Naveed Pepperdine 3.17 +2 
E. Laskin USF 3.17 +2 
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 3.17 +2 
B. Fan Colorado 3.25 +3 
A. Madan Sac. St. 3.25 +3 
H. Krause S.Diego St 3.25 +3 
J. Harada Cal Poly 3.25 +3 
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 3.25 +3 
B. Wu UCLA 3.25 +3 
A. Abdulghany USC 3.25 +3 
V. Markevich UCLA 3.25 +3 
J. Soewondo USF 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Vu UCLA 4.07 +2 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.10 +3 
A. Lee Stanford 4.10 +3 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.17 +5 
M. Wold Cal 4.20 +6 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.20 +6 
A. Corpuz USC 4.20 +6 
K. Miyamoto Wash 4.20 +6 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.20 +6 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 4.23 +7 
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 4.23 +7 
S. Rhee Wash 4.27 +8 
M. Liu Stanford 4.27 +8 
H. Naveed Pepperdine 4.27 +8 
J. Chang USC 4.27 +8 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.30 +9 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.30 +9 
A. Abdulghany USC 4.33 +10 
R. Choi Colorado 4.33 +10 
A. Arevalo San Jose 4.33 +10 
M. Li Cal 4.33 +10 
B. Fan Colorado 4.33 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Chang USC 4.50 -6 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.58 -5 
Z. Wang Stanford 4.75 -3 
L. Vu UCLA 4.75 -3 
J. Becker Sac. St. 4.75 -3 
S. Rhee Wash 4.75 -3 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.83 -2 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.83 -2 
A. Corpuz USC 4.83 -2 
M. Liu Stanford 4.83 -2 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.83 -2 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.92 -1 
G. Ruffels USC 4.92 -1 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.92 -1 
R. Choi Colorado 4.92 -1 
K. Liu USF 4.92 -1 
V. Ha USF 4.92 -1 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 4.92 -1 
E. Schultz San Jose 5.00 E 
K. Miyamoto Wash 5.00 E 
A. Abdulghany USC 5.00 E 
A. Arevalo San Jose 5.00 E 

Eagles 
B. Fan Colorado 1
M. Wold Cal 1
C. Oh Cal 1

Birdies 
L. Vu UCLA 12
J. Chang USC 10
B. Thibault Fresno 9
E. Laskin USF 8
M. Galdiano UCLA 8
M. Liu Stanford 8
H. Haythorne Pepperdine 7
M. Chaves S.Diego St 7
K. Liu USF 6
S. Rhee Wash 6
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 6
A. Valenzuela Stanford 6
A. Corpuz USC 6
A. Lee Stanford 6
Z. Wang Stanford 6
R. Sasaki Wash 6
A. Muirhead Fresno 5
G. Ruffels USC 5
R. Choi Colorado 5
K. Hodgkins Colorado 5
N. Madan Sac. St. 5
K. Miyamoto Wash 5

Pars 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 41
H. Naveed Pepperdine 36
A. Abdulghany USC 36
K. Miyamoto Wash 35
K. Hodgkins Colorado 35
A. Corpuz USC 35
V. Ha USF 35
G. Ruffels USC 35
A. Leong USC 34
K. Zhu Pepperdine 34
B. Fan Colorado 34
S. Rhee Wash 34
F. Friedrich San Jose 34
M. Kobori Pepperdine 33
M. Galdiano UCLA 33
J. Becker Sac. St. 33
B. Wu UCLA 33
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 33
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 33
A. Madan Sac. St. 32
L. Vu UCLA 32
M. Li Cal 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Bruin Wave 2018 78.73 84

2 Bruin Wave 2018 79.81 83

3 Bruin Wave 2018 78.30 83

 

Total Average Scores
Bruin Wave 2018 78.94 250

 

San Luis Obispo Country Club: Bruin Wave 2018
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     3 42 33 5   

2 4 395     8 43 30 2   

3 3 169     3 47 30 3   

4 4 354     3 46 32 2   

5 5 493     11 55 16 1   

6 4 344     9 42 30 2   

7 4 398     3 16 52 12   

8 3 147     8 53 19 3   

9 4 333   1 5 54 22 1   

10 5 471     17 39 22 5   

11 5 490     12 53 17 1   

12 4 366     5 44 31 3   

13 4 375     5 42 32 4   

14 3 161     4 34 33 12   

15 4 379     1 42 37 3   

16 4 377     5 37 39 2   

17 3 144     9 51 19 4   

18 4 369     9 55 17 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 398 +0.88 

14 3 161 +0.64 

15 4 379 +0.51 

1 5 558 +0.48 

16 4 377 +0.46 

13 4 375 +0.42 

3 3 169 +0.40 

4 4 354 +0.40 

12 4 366 +0.39 

2 4 395 +0.31 

6 4 344 +0.30 

17 3 144 +0.22 

8 3 147 +0.20 

9 4 333 +0.20 

10 5 471 +0.18 

18 4 369 +0.14 

5 5 493 +0.08 

11 5 490 +0.08 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 377 +0.71 

7 4 398 +0.62 

3 3 169 +0.58 

1 5 558 +0.54 

4 4 354 +0.50 

14 3 161 +0.49 

2 4 395 +0.44 

6 4 344 +0.43 

12 4 366 +0.40 

17 3 144 +0.40 

15 4 379 +0.36 

18 4 369 +0.32 

13 4 375 +0.31 

8 3 147 +0.24 

9 4 333 +0.17 

5 5 493 +0.17 

11 5 490 +0.11 

10 5 471 -0.06 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 398 +0.82 

14 3 161 +0.71 

15 4 379 +0.59 

16 4 377 +0.55 

18 4 369 +0.53 

6 4 344 +0.52 

4 4 354 +0.48 

3 3 169 +0.47 

12 4 366 +0.46 

2 4 395 +0.46 

13 4 375 +0.46 

8 3 147 +0.40 

1 5 558 +0.37 

17 3 144 +0.35 

9 4 333 +0.18 

11 5 490 +0.18 

10 5 471 +0.16 

5 5 493 +0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 398 +0.88 

14 3 161 +0.64 

15 4 379 +0.51 

1 5 558 +0.48 

16 4 377 +0.46 

13 4 375 +0.42 

3 3 169 +0.40 

4 4 354 +0.40 

12 4 366 +0.39 

2 4 395 +0.31 

6 4 344 +0.30 

17 3 144 +0.22 

8 3 147 +0.20 

9 4 333 +0.20 

10 5 471 +0.18 

18 4 369 +0.14 

11 5 490 +0.08 

5 5 493 +0.08 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     16 127 89 12 6 

2 4 395     12 133 97 8   

3 3 169     7 130 101 10 2 

4 4 354   1 10 132 89 16 2 

5 5 493     41 147 53 8 1 

6 4 344     13 134 93 6 4 

7 4 398     10 71 138 29 2 

8 3 147     19 153 68 9 1 

9 4 333   1 17 173 53 6   

10 5 471     55 127 58 10   

11 5 490   1 32 158 53 6   

12 4 366     11 138 89 10 2 

13 4 375     15 138 82 13 2 

14 3 161     6 126 83 30 5 

15 4 379     8 124 108 9 1 

16 4 377     8 109 116 15 2 

17 3 144     15 152 71 11 1 

18 4 369     20 142 73 15   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13893&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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